
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:621
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2013
RESERVATION OF PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of reserved posts for physically handicapped persons of various categories in Dr. Harisingh Gour Central University;

(b) whether the quota of these persons has been filled up;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) According to the information received from Dr Hari Singh Gaur University, the number of reserved posts for physically handicapped persons in various categories in the Vishwavidyalaya are as under:

Non-Teaching

Group A − 01; Group B - 02, Group C- 05 & Group D- 11

Teaching

Professor -01, Associate Professor-02, Assistant Professor -02

(b) (c) & (d) All the posts mentioned in reply to part (a) are vacant. The University has advertised these posts for recruitment.
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